

TABULATION OF BIDS
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING SERVICES - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: YESENIA SINGLETON, PE & DONNIE REHMET, PE, RPLS
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

BID DATE: AUGUST 21, 2019

COMPLETION: 90 CALENDAR DAYS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$875,000

S'E-A DISTRICT PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS (BOND 2012)					MAKO CONTRACTING, LLC.		CPC INTERESTS, LLC DBA CLARK PIPELINE SERVICES		A. ORTIZ CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.	
BASE BID					3636 S. ALAMEDA, STE B #153		6229 LEOPARD STREET		102 AIRPORT ROAD	
CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI PROJECT NO. E12134 - LJA PROJECT NO. C007-13033					CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS 78411		CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS 78409		CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS 78405	
ITEM	2014 TxDOT SPEC #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PART A - PEDESTRIAN AND MOBILITY IMPROVEMENTS										
A1	500	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
A2	-	BONDS AND INSURANCE	LS	1	\$ 20,375.00	\$ 20,375.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
A3	502(5)(9)	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
A4	506(161)(432)(556)	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
A5	-	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATIONS	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
A6	-	OZONE ACTION DAY	DAYS	2	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 437.50	\$ 875.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
A7	506(161)(432)(556)	INLET PROTECTION	EA	17	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 512.50	\$ 8,712.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00
A8	506(161)(432)(556)	SANDBAG INLET PROTECTION	EA	1	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
A9	461(9)(400)(402)(403)(420)(421)(440)(442)(445)(447)(467)	3.5' CONCRETE FLUME W/STEEL PLAT AND FRAME	LF	5	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,508.33	\$ 17,541.65	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
A10	430(420)(421)(440)	ADJUST EXISTING FLUME AND CURB INLET INTO BOX CULVERT AND EXTENDED CURB INLET TO ACCOMODATE SIDEWALK STRUCTURE	LS	1	\$ 11,224.75	\$ 11,224.75	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
A11	-	ADJUST EXISTING WATER METER	EA	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 968.75	\$ 1,937.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
A12	-	ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE BOX	EA	7	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 512.50	\$ 3,587.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00
A13	-	ADJUST EXISTING GAS VALVE BOX	EA	8	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 468.75	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00
A14	471(441)(445)(448)(465)	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE RING AND COVER	EA	4	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,718.75	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
A15	-	ADJUST ELECTRICAL BOX	EA	2	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,687.50	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
A16	496	RELOCATE SIGNAGE	EA	14	\$ 960.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 312.50	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00
A17	104(9)	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	184	\$ 44.80	\$ 8,243.20	\$ 30.75	\$ 5,658.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,280.00
A18	210	SUBGRADE PREPARATION FOR CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	241	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,302.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,230.00
A19	247(4)(9)(105)(204)(210)(216)(520)	6" TYPE A, GRADE 1-2 CRUSHED LIMESTONE BASE PER TxDOT STANDARD ITEM 247	SY	241	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,820.00	\$ 38.13	\$ 9,189.33	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,845.00
A20	360(421)(422)(438)(440)(529)(585)	9" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (CLASS 'S' 4,000 PSI)	SY	186	\$ 185.00	\$ 34,410.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 25,575.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 37,200.00
A21	528(132)(247)(275)(401)(420)(421)(440)	9" CONCRETE PAVEMENT COLORED AND STAMPED (CLASS 'S' 4,000 PSI) CIRCULAR FEATURE	SY	55	\$ 236.00	\$ 12,980.00	\$ 268.75	\$ 14,781.25	\$ 270.00	\$ 14,850.00
A22	192(161)(166))(168)	LANDSCAPE PLANTING (5-GAL OLEANDER)	EA	25	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00
A23	162(166)(168)	SODDING FOR EROSION CONTROL	SY	603	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,427.00	\$ 7.19	\$ 4,335.57	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,060.00
SUBTOTAL PART A - PEDESTRIAN AND MOBILITY IMPROVEMENTS (ITEMS A1 thru A23)						\$ 199,696.95	\$ 233,620.30		\$ 236,965.00	
PART B - ADA IMPROVEMENTS										
B1	104(9)	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	747	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,205.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,675.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,470.00
B2	104(9)	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE DRIVEWAY/VALLEY GUTTER	SY	68	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 60.20	\$ 4,093.60	\$ 72.00	\$ 4,896.00
B3	105	REMOVE EXISTING HMAC DRIVEWAY	SY	151	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,359.00	\$ 24.60	\$ 3,714.60	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,285.00
B4	104(9)	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK/RAMP/FLUME	SY	472	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,160.00	\$ 49.20	\$ 23,222.40	\$ 55.00	\$ 25,960.00
B5	105	REMOVE EXISTING HMAC PARKING LOT	SY	129	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,161.00	\$ 17.40	\$ 2,244.60	\$ 72.00	\$ 9,288.00
B6	110(9)(132)	STREET EXCAVATION (1' B.O.C.)	SY	1,821	\$ 26.27	\$ 47,837.67	\$ 24.53	\$ 44,669.13	\$ 60.00	\$ 109,260.00
B7	210	SUBGRADE PREPARATION (1' B.O.C.)	SY	1,764	\$ 12.00	\$ 21,168.00	\$ 6.17	\$ 10,883.88	\$ 40.00	\$ 70,560.00
B8	529(360)(420)(421)(440)	STANDARD 6" CURB AND GUTTER (INCLUDING LIMESTONE BASE BENEATH CURB TO 1' B.O.C.)	LF	1,381	\$ 28.00	\$ 38,668.00	\$ 23.75	\$ 32,798.75	\$ 30.00	\$ 41,430.00
B9	531(104)(360)(420)(421)(440)(530)	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	9,406	\$ 7.00	\$ 65,842.00	\$ 10.33	\$ 97,163.98	\$ 10.00	\$ 94,060.00
B10	247(4)(9)(105)(204)(210)(216)(520)	6" TYPE A, GRADE 1-2 CRUSHED LIMESTONE BASE PER TxDOT STANDARD ITEM 247 CROSSWALKS	SY	419	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,380.00	\$ 38.13	\$ 15,976.47	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,855.00
B11	528(132)(247)(275)(401)(420)(421)(440)	9" CONCRETE COLORED AND STAMPED (CLASS 'S' 4,000 PSI) CROSSWALK	SF	3,771	\$ 26.60	\$ 100,308.60	\$ 24.38	\$ 91,936.98	\$ 35.00	\$ 131,985.00
B12	-	ADA RAMP	SF	4,435	\$ 25.00	\$ 110,875.00	\$ 21.43	\$ 95,042.05	\$ 30.00	\$ 133,050.00
B13	530(247)(260)(263)(275)(276)(292)(316)(330)(334)(340)(360)(421)(440)	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SF	2,365	\$ 9.60	\$ 22,704.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 34,292.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 35,475.00
B14	351(132)(204)(247)(260)(263)(275)(276)(292)(310)(316)(330)(334)(340)	FULL-DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	885	\$ 105.00	\$ 92,925.00	\$ 119.38	\$ 105,651.30	\$ 175.00	\$ 154,875.00
B15	668(9)(678)	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (W) (12") (SOLID) (90 MIL) CROSSWALKS	LF	963	\$ 18.00	\$ 17,334.00	\$ 3.98	\$ 3,832.74	\$ 35.00	\$ 33,705.00
SUBTOTAL PART B - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (ITEMS B1 thru B15)						\$ 556,987.27	\$ 584,197.98		\$ 876,154.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING SERVICES - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: YESENIA SINGLETON, PE & DONNIE REHMET, PE, RPLS
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

BID DATE: AUGUST 21, 2019

COMPLETION: 90 CALENDAR DAYS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$875,000

S'E-A DISTRICT PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS (BOND 2012)					MAKO CONTRACTING, LLC.		CPC INTERESTS, LLC DBA CLARK PIPELINE SERVICES		A. ORTIZ CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.	
BASE BID					3636 S. ALAMEDA, STE B #153		6229 LEOPARD STREET		102 AIRPORT ROAD	
CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI PROJECT NO. E12134 - LJA PROJECT NO. C007-13033					CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS 78411		CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS 78409		CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS 78405	
ITEM	2014 TxDOT SPEC #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PART C - LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS										
C1	-	CONDT (PVC) (SCHEDULE 40) (2")	LF	1,137	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,096.00	\$ 19.43	\$ 22,091.91	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,370.00
C2	-	CONDT (PVC) (SCHEDULE 40) (2") (BORE)	EA	280	\$ 25.20	\$ 7,056.00	\$ 28.25	\$ 7,910.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,800.00
C3	-	GROUND BOX TY A (122311) W/APRON	EA	18	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 1,332.50	\$ 23,985.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 15,300.00
PART C - LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS (ITEMS C1 thru C3)						\$ 37,752.00		\$ 53,986.91		\$ 43,470.00

BID SUMMARY			
PART A - PEDESTRIAN AND MOBILITY IMPROVEMENTS		\$ 199,696.95	\$ 233,620.30
PART B - ADA IMPROVEMENTS		\$ 556,987.27	\$ 584,197.98
PART C - LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS		\$ 37,752.00	\$ 53,986.91
TOTAL BASE BID - PARTS A thru C		\$ 794,436.22	\$ 871,805.19

1. Multiplication Extension Error For Bid Item A2 For Contractor Mako Contracting, LLC. Corrected Total is shown.
2. Addition Error For Subtotal Part A (Pedestrian and Mobility Improvements) (A1 thru A23)For Contractor Mako Contracting, LLC. Corrected Total is shown.
3. Addition Error For Bid Summary Parts A - Pedestrian and Mobility Improvements For Contractor Mako Contracting, LLC. Corrected Total is shown.
4. Addition Error For Bid Summary Total Base Bid Parts A thru C For Contractor Mako Contracting, LLC. Corrected Total is shown.
5. Bid Packet Submitted For Contractor CPC Intersts LLC dba Clark Pipeline Services did not reflect acknowledgement of Addenda issued.